

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

Department for Legal Affairs



LAW AMENDING THE ELECTION LAW OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

"Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", 35/03

NOTE: The Election Law of Republika Srpska was published in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", 34/02.

Pursuant to Amendments XL Article 2 of the Constitution of the Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of the Republika Srpska", no. 28/94), I hereby enact the following

D E C R E E Promulgating the Law Amending the Election Law of the Republika Srpska

I, hereby, promulgate the Law Amending the Election Law of the Republika Srpska, which was adopted by the National Assembly of the Republika Srpska at the IV session held on 2 and 9 April 2003.

No. 01-020-273/03 15 April 2003 Banja Luka

President of the Republika Srpska Dragan Cavic

LAW AMENDING THE ELECTION LAW OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

Article 1

Article 57 of the Election Law of the Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of the Republika Srpska", no. 34/02) shall be amended to read as follows:

"Number of the members of the Council is as follows:

- 1. For local communities with up to 1000 registered voters five members.
- 2. For local communities with 1000 to 5000 registered voters seven members.
- 3. For local communities with over 5000 registered voters nine members."

Article 2

This Law shall enter into force eight (8) days after its publication in the "Official Gazette of the Republika Srpska".

No. 01-245/03 2 April 2003 Banja Luka

President of the RS National Assembly Dragan Kalinic